

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BEQNUMBER Quotation PSH13005

······P	AGE
	9

ADDRESSICORRESCONDENCESIO ATTICONO CON

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

**SOUTHERN AIR** PO BOX 4205 LYNCHBURG, VA 24502 **HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES** JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRIN	•	TER	MS OF SALE			HIP VIA		F.0.8	FRE	GHT TERMS
03/26/	2012	25.401.4	0070			D .	m as	ENING TIME	01:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE: LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/01/ NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	rrei	ANUMBER		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	DEPART BUREAL (BHHF) 105 S. A QUOT IN BAS	TMENT OF BOOK AND LEISEN	F HEAU EHAVIO JACKIE HOWER THE RE A & B	LTH A DRAL E WIT DRIV EPLAC	ND HUM/ HEALTH HROW HO E, BECI EMENT (	AND HEADSPITAL KLEY, W DF THE	JRCES ALTH LOCA V 258 BOILE	S (DHHR), FACILITIES		e e
	***** *MAND/ *	***** ATORY P	***** RE-BI	D:APR	IL 10,	2012 9	1:00	**************************************	* * *	
	* * * *****	*****	****			105 S. BECKLE	EISI Y, W	HROW HOSPITAL ENHOWER DRIVE V 25801 ******	* ** RI	ECEIVE
	THE FO	OLLOWIN YOUR BI	G MAN D SUB	MISSI 1	ON. . DRUG		ORKPI	BE FURNISHED LACE AFFIDAVIT VIT		PURCHASIN
0001		7	EA		936-75				\$45,1	DIVISION 95.00
	TO PR	DVIDE R	EPLAC	EMENT	OF CU	RRENT B	OILE	R FEED SYSTEM	IN	
	BASEM	ENT "A"	PER			D SPECI	ID COND	rions	_	
SIGNATURE	othy 1	0. 1	isk	Timot	hy D. Lu	ISK TELEPHO	304.	.324.4272 OA	5-1-12	
mle Branch Ma	nager	/ F	EIN 54-06	04377		apentages Till D	3	ADDRESS CHANG	RES TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BFQNUMBER Quotation PSH13005

MADDINESSIC ORIGINATION DELYS A COMBINIS	THE	1000
ADDRESS CONNECTONSERVE (VACCO)	DOLL OF	

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

**HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES** JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRIN	jeo i	ERMS OF BALE	\$HIP VIA	į.	0.8	FREIGHT TERMS
03/26/			5000	ODENTNO	TIME OI	• 30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	B 15000000000000000000000000000000000000	/2012		OPENING		: 30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNI
0002	1		936-75	n 059	epere.	\$20,890.00
			YSTEM IN BASEMENT			ā
	BASEMENT "E	PER THE	T OF CURRENT BOIL ATTACHED SPECIFIC	ATIONS.		
	(1) HE OR STHE BID OR THE BIDDER, THE BIDDER	SHE IS AUTH ANY DOCUME (2) THAT IN A CONTR HAS PROPER	G THIS BID IS CER ORIZED BY THE BID NTS RELATED THERE HE OR SHE IS AUTH ACTUAL RELATIONSH LY REGISTERED WIT UIRE REGISTRATION	DER TO TO ON BIORIZED TO AND HEANY S	EXECUTE EHALF OF TO BIND (3) THAT	
	PM-JACKIE V DR. BECKLEY ATTEND THIS PRE-BID WIL	/ PRE-BID W WITHROW HOS /, WV ALL I S MEETING. LL RESULT I	NDATORY PRE-BID ILL BE HELD ON 04 PITAL ROOM A100, I NTERESTED PARTIES FAILURE TO ATTENE N DISQUALIFICATION BENT MORE THAN ONE	O5 S. E ARE RE THE MA N OF YO	ISENHOWER QUIRED TO NDATORY UR BID. NO	·.
	POTENTIAL DOFFICIAL DOPRE-BID. FREPRESENTATION DISQUAL	BIDDERS TO DCUMENT VER FAILURE TO TIVE NAME O IFICATION O	PROVIDE YOUR COME THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE	ILL SER AT THE ANY AND SHEET W TATE WI	VE AS THE MANDATORY ILL RESUL LL NOT	
	ACCEPT ANY THE BIDDER COMPLETED	OTHER DOCL IS RESPONS THE INFORMA F PURCHASIN	IMENTATION TO VERSIBLE FOR ENSURING ATION REQUIRED ON IG DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR	THEY H THE ATT HE STATE	AVE ENDANCE AGENCY	
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	THE PERSON NAMED IN	DATE	
SIGNATURE ,	the D. Yers		mothy D. Lusk	04.324.42	72	5-1-12
me Branch Ma	hager	FEIN 54-06043'	77	A	DDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Guotation PSH1300

PSH13005

Address Correspondence for the Correspondence

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRIN	reo te	RMS OF BALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/26/		/0010	DYD (	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	\$5000000000000000000000000000000000000			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PHICE	AMAZON
					1
1	FAILURE TO	COMPLETE THE	PRE-BID ATTEND	ANCE SHEET. IN	
	ADDITION. W	REQUEST THA	T ALL POTENTIA	L BIDDERS INCLU	DE
	THEIR E-MAI	ADDRESS AND	FAX NUMBER.		1
ł		1 1 1			1
	ALL POTENTI	AL BIDDERS AR	E REQUESTED TO		
	THE STARTIN	G TIME FOR TH	E PRE-BID. BI	DDERS WHO ARRIV	E
	LATE, BUT P	RIOR TO THE D	ISMISSAL OF TH	E TECHNICAL	
1	PORTION OF	THE PRE-BID W	ILL BE PERMITT	ED TO SIGN IN.	1
	BIDDERS WHO	ARRIVE AFTER	CONCLUSION OF	THE TECHNICAL	
	PORTION OF	THE PRE-BID,	BUT DURING ANY	SUBSEQUENT PAR	
			BE PERMITTED T	n 21eu iuc	
	ATTENDANCE	SHEET			
	DANVEHETCV.	THE EVEN	IT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	:
,	EUD BUNKDIID	TO PROTECTIO	N, THE STATE M	AY DEEM THE	
	CONTRACT NO	AND VOTO	AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
1	WITHOUT FUR		AND TANKENTIS		
1	W 111001 10K	THE WOLLEN			
I	INQUIRIES:				l
1		STIONS SHALL	BE ACCEPTED TH	ROUGH CLOSE OF	
	BUSINESS ON	04/13/2012.	QUESTIONS MAY	BE SENT VIA	
1	USPS, FAX,	COURTER OR E-	MAIL. IN ORDE	R TO ASSURE NO	v.
			R ADVANTAGE, N		
.,,			RED ORALLY. IF		VI
	QUESTIONS A	RE PREFERRED.	ADDRESS INQU	IRIES TO:	
	ROBERTA WAG				1
1		OF ADMINISTRA	ATION		
	PURCHASING		EACT		1
	CHARLESTON,	GTON STREET,	EASI		
	CHARLESTON,	W			
	FAX: (304)	558-4115			
		ERTA . A. WAGNER	awv.gov	#	
1			N 50 050 W 50 T 15		
		BEE BEGE	ise aide for terms and cor	ADMICINS	
SIGNATURE	-/ a(\)/	/	TELEPHONE TO THE TELEPHONE	1.324.4272	ATE 5-1-12
Aires	to D. Yeish		ny D. Lusk 304	1.324.4272	
Branch Ma	nager /	FÉN 54-0604377		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PSH13005

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEAL	TH	AN	D	H	UM	AN	1	RE	St	DURCES TAL DRIVE
JACK	IE	WI	TH	R	OW	H	0	SP	I	TAL
105	sou	TH	E	I	SE	NH	0	WE	R	DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINTED TEI	ims of sale ship i	(IA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
03/26/2012			INO TAME OF	. 700M
BID OPENING DATE: 05/01/		BID OPENI		: 30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NU	VIDER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
EXHIBIT 5				
TION FOR A F REQUIRES EAC SUBMIT AT TH THE BID. THE MUST BE SIGN OF THE VENDO CLE 1D, CHAP TO SUBMIT TO	A CODE 21-1D-5 PROVUBLIC IMPROVEMENT OF THAT SUBMITE SAME TIME AN AFFIED AND SUBMITTED WITTER 21 OF THE WEST	ONSTRUCTION TS A BID FOR DAVIT OF CON WORKPLACE A THE THE BID A THE PROVIST VIRGINIA CON WORKPLACE A	CONTRACT R THE WORK TO MPLIANCE WIT AFFIDAVIT AS EVIDENCE IONS OF ARTI- DE. FAILURE FFIDAVIT WITH	
NOTICE TO PI WITHIN 90 CA IS RECEIVED EXECUTED PUI PROCEED.	CHASE ORDER WILL BE	ACT IS TO BE THE NOTICE TO SPECIFIED, CONSIDERED	PERFORMED O PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE TO	la .
RIGHT TO CAL NOTICE TO TO SUPPLIED AR	THE DIRECTOR OF CEL THIS CONTRACT THE WATER OF AN INFERIOR QUARTER OF THE	MMEDIATELY ( FERIALS OR W ALITY OR DO	UPON WRITTEN ORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM	2
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES	THE CONTRACTOR OR SOFT THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF RALEIC GINIA CODE 21-5A, ETAPPLY TO THIS PROJECT	ENT OF LABOR SH COUNTY, P T, SEQ. (PRE	MINIMUM WAGE URSUANT	
REQUIRED BY	R PAYMENTS DUE (EXC STATE LAW) CONTAIN MERICAN INSTITUTE OF	EPT FOR ANY ED IN THIS C F ARCHITECTS	INTEREST ONTRACT DOCUMENTS	
SIGNATURE //	BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	ITELEPHONE	DATE	- 1- 1
funder O. Trusi	Timothy D. Lusk	304.324		5/1/12
Branch Manager	54-0604377			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

PSH13005

PAGE

E

Address correspondences (of a realign colors

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

60X-p

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PAIN	TED	TERMS OF BALE	SHIP VI	A	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/26/						
BID OPENING DATE	05/1	01/2012		BID OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DEDTATUTU	TO THIS CO	UTPACT ARE	HEDERY I	nereten	
	EKIMININ	, 10 11123 001	TIME! ARE	HEREDI	DELL'ILD.	
	WORKERS'	COMPENSATION	VENDOR	S REQUIR	RED TO PROVID	E
					N IF SUCCESSF	
			KED BELOW V	ILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT	1
	OF THIS CO	ONTRACT:	1	l		1
	CVV) THEU	DANCE . CHECH	CEEHI VENT	OP CUAL	L FURNISH PRO	ne l
		CIAL GENERAL				
					SPECIFIED IN	1
,0		CUMENTS, THE				
	COVERAGE I	REQUIRED IS	250,000.			1
					UL VENDOR SHA	
			The second secon		SK INSURANCE	The state of the s
	AN AMOUNT	EGUAL TO TO	IS OF THE A	MOUNT OF	F THE CONTRAC	1 -
1	CXX) BONDS	ETVE PER	ENT (5%) (	E THE TO	DTAL AMOUNT O	e
					RGINIA, SHALL	
		WITH EACH B			THE SUCCESSF	2. (C)
	BIDDER SHA	ALL ALSO FURI	ISH A PERF	ORMANCE	BOND AND LAB	OR/
					THE CONTRACT	
					CERTIFIED CHE	CK
					JRNISHED BY A	
					BUSINESS IN EDIT SUBMITTE	
		A BOND WILL				
					ECKS ARE NOT	
		E IN LIEU OF				
		ABOR AND MAT				
				120 20202000000		
					MAINTENANCE B	
				. BE A RE	EQUIREMENT OF	
	ine Succes	SSFUL VENDOR	1			
				E 0		
		BEERL	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CONOR	TIONS	
SIGNATURE	Kling X	Timot	thy D. Lusk	ELEPHONE 304,	324.4272	5-1-12
MILE Branch Ma	Throw Ja	FEN FA OCCASER			1	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BEGNUMBER PSH 1 3 0 0 5

ð

PSH13005

NVG)E

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A STEND ON TO S

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES** JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINT	(EO	TE	AMS OF BALE		SHIP	(iA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/26/	-					72.00.00				
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/01/	9 8000000000000000000000000000000000000					G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITÉM NU	/IBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	REV. 1	.1/00								
	EXHIBI	T 7								
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM,	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC W	ORKS		
					T VIRGINI					R
					OR CONSTR				ION,	
					PROVEMENT				AME	8€2
					E COST IS NLY, WHER					
					HERE MORE					
	1 0 00		1 7		E STATE W		0.00			
	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL PR	RODUC	TS PRODUC	ED IN T	HE UNI	TED ST	ATES.	
					MACHINERY					
					PUBLIC W SS OR STE					
					AN \$50,00					
					ED IN PUB					
					GLASS OR					
					OST OF DO					
					UCH COST N THE BID					
	PRODUC				N THE BID STIC ALUM					
	1.5				D OR PROD					
İ	LABOR	SURPLU	S AREA	A", A	S DEFINED	BY THE	UNITE	D STAT	ES	
					OREIGN PR					
					CTS ARE 3		ORE HI	GHER I	,N	
	PRICE	I MAN	HE FUN	(F.T.P.M	MADE PRO	מסכוס.				
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE A	WARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDER T	HE ABO	VE	
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE SP	ENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	E SPEN	DING U	NIT	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT TH	IERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE	FOREIG	N	
				SEE REV	/ease side for t		vomons			
HONATURE	Alb 1	2( %	usk ,	Timot	hy D. Lusk	TELEPHONE 30	04.324.42	272	DATE	5/1/12
Branch Man	nager		EHN	0604377				ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOGZEN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BEONUMBER Quotation PSH13005

ADDRESSICORDESICONDENCESTO ABIENHONIOS

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRIN	IED	TER	MS OF BALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/26/						WAL WALCA - 40 9 8457	01.700M
BID OPENING DATE:	Isosoo oo o	05/01/		BID	190	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					T		
	ALUMIN	NUM, GL	ASS OR STE	EL THAT IS REAS	IANO	BLE AND LOWER	2
	THAN T	THE LOW	EST BID DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS	, TI	HE SPENDING	1
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUEST, II	WRITING, A REE	VALI	DIA NOITAU	
	REDUC	LION IN	THE LOWES	T BID FOR SUCH	DOM	ESTIC PRODUCT	rs.
				ATE IN THEIR BI			1
	SUPPLY	YING FO	REIGN ALUI	INUM, GLASS OR	SILE	EL.	
	REV. 3	3 / B B			1		
1	KEV	37 00					
1				11			
1	EXHIB:	IT 9					
							.
1	The second secon			ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	4
	PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA	Ħ			
1	THE AL	CUITEC	TZENCTNEE	AND/OR AGENCY	SHA	II BE REQUIR	en l
i				ING SCHEDULE IN			
				DDENDA FOR STAT			1
1							
	(1)	THE ARC	HITECT/EN	INEER SHALL PRE	PAR	E THE ADDEND	JW
				TIES THAT HAVE P			5
	AND SI	PECIFIC	ATIONS FO			ADDENDUM	<u>.</u>
			IVISION.	ARDED TO THE BU THE ARCHITECT/E			
				DENDUM TO THE ST			
			NTRACT IS		7	HOSHOT TOK	
				TO SERVICE STREET, ST. (ST.)			
1				SEND THE ADDENDU			
			[ [ [ 12 4] 4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 [ ] [ ] [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [	, IF NECESSARY,			
		NG DATE		DENDUM SHOULD BE			E
				(14) DAYS PRIOR	110	THE RID	1
	OPENII	NG DATE	l·				
	(3)	all ann	ENDA SHOU	LD BE FORMALLY A	ски	OWLEDGED BY	ALL
	BIDDE					PURCHASING	
	DIVIS		THE SAM		EGU	LATIONS	
$\overline{}$	1		bee s	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONOM	isus	
SIGNATURE	111	1 V		TELEPHONE		jõ	ATE 5-1-12
Flore	Way 1	Mu		thy D. Lusk	304.3		where you had been been been been been been been bee
me Branch M	anager	/ F	EN 54-060437'	7		ADDRESS CHAP	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for HEQNUMBER Quotation

PSH13005

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

ð

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

Scotion de Baron es pientes de la Roma de La

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRINT	nen-	l see	MS OF BAL	e	SHIP	lia l	<b></b>	FOH,		FREIGHT TERMS
			W. W. W. W. W.	***************************************	*************				****	
03/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/01/	2012			870	ODE	NING TIME		: 30PM
	100.000.000	05/01/		0.47			UFE		w Š	
LINE	QUA	WITTY	LIOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	ABEA		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		***************************************								
	THAT	APPLY	то	THE	ORIGINAL	BIDDIN	G D	OCUMENT	- 1	
					ADDENDUM					
	EXCEPT	TON MA	V BE	FOR A	N ADDENDU	M THAT	IS	ISSUED FOR	THE	
								ME AND/OR		
	DATE.							and the second		
	REV. I	1/96								
40 0										
	EXHIBI	T 10								
					L					N.
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGENE	NT					
		. D.V. AOV	MOULE	ner n	COURT OF	TUE EA		WING CHECKE	·n	
								REVISIONS TO		
					OR SPECI					
	HY PKL	Jrusal,	FLAN	S AND	OK STECI	LICHIZO	,	2101		
	ADDENT	OUM NOS	. 2							
	TIDDE III	,011 1100		TOL		la de la companya de				
38	NO. 1		XXX	100						
	NO. 2					IV	l			
					ŀ	8				
1982	NO. 3					13	1			9
						0.00				
	NO. 4									
	NO. 5	٠				1				
	2 111155	POTANE	T11 A T	FASI	UDE TO 00	MEYDM T		DECEMBE OF	TH	
								RECEIPT OF THE BIDS.	in	
	ADDENT	JUN(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FUR RE	SECTION	U	. IUE PIDS.		
	VENDO	MUCT	CLEAD	I V IIM	DERSTAND	THAT AM	V .	/FRRAI		
	DEBDE	CHUST	OLEAK	DE OB	ACCUMED	TO BE M	ADE	DURING ANY	,	
								RESENTATIVE		
					L IS NOT			ONLY THE		
		/= ,/	,	beene	VERSE SIDE FOR 1		NOTE		DATE	
SIGNATURE	1064 L	2 Kish		Timothy	y D. Lusk	TELEPHONE 3	04.3	24.4272	WIIE	5-1-12
mue Branch Ma	nager	FE	54-C	604377			T	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation PSH13005

ð

PSH13005

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

9 Address Corner Condenses (Carles Condenses Con

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES** JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PAINTI	Ð	TEF	img of Bai	É	SH	IP VIA	FOB.		FAEIGHT TERMS
03/26/2							<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/01/	5000800000000000	444	I	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
	ENFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING	AND ADDE	О ТО ТНЕ		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.		
		1	1		1				
	S	timel	6-6	7	ush	12	GNATURE		
1					Timothy	D. Lusk	SHATORE		,
	Southe	rn Air,	Inc			co	MPANY		Na I
1	May 01	, 2012							
1						DA	TE		
	REV. 1	1/96							
	LLV. I	1770						) 	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE			
	IFOT W	TDOYMY	A STA	TE CO	DE 21 1	a DEGUY	RES THAT ALL		8
							G WORK IN THE	9	£1
		MUST B				- 없이 많은 생기에 가는 사람이 되었다.	INIA CONTRACT		
							THE CONTRACTO		
	ICENS.						RS LICENSE MA		). 
							IVISION OF LA		
					ING 3, 1 4) 558-		CHARLESTON,	WV	
	25305.	IELE	PHUNE	: (30	4) 556-	7690.			
<b>I</b>	EST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	L-11 REQU	IRES ANY		
						THE CONT			
	ICENS	E NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.	AR RESPONDENCE SHOWS CONTRACTOR AND			
1		70.00		_					
	ITDDFK	TO CO	MPLE	E:		0			
l c	ONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		Southern	Air, Inc.			
1	, , , , , , ,	JIONO			1.37.7	001545			
	ONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO		001545			
							TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE		
	JUPY UI	. Inc.	K CON	IRACI	OKS LICE	NSE PRIU	R TO ISSUANCE	. UP	
	.,,,,	// X		BEERE	VERSÉ SIDE FO	A TERMS AND CO	vornons		
SIGNATURE	HI R	7 S.	ush	Timoth	y D. Lusk	TELEPHONE 3 (	04.324.4272	DATE	5-1-12
Branch Man	ger	FE	N 54-0	604377			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Guotation PSH1300

PSH13005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES (OTATION NO CONTROL OF CONTROL

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

**HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES** JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRIN	IED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/26/						M 9 53	225454	O TIME	03	. 7004
BID OPENING DATE:	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/01/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	G TIME	0.1	: 30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UQP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	A PURC	CHASE O	RDER/		ACT PLICABLE	LAW				
	AND RI THE "I DIVIS:	EGULATI REQUEST	ONS, FOR THE S	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, I HE INFORI TION" IS: UTHORITY	MATION P SUED BY	ROVIDE THE PU	D IN IRCHASIN		
	ANY O'	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPI AL OR WR ION PROV PARAGRAI	ITTEN, W IDED FRO	HICH C	ONTRADI SOURCES	CTS	
40	FOR BACONTRA	ANKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE ION, THE	STATE M	AY DEE	M THE	ES	
	A SIGN	NED BID DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN	ENT O ING D G 15	BE S F ADM IVISI	TICE UBMITTED INISTRATION TREET, EA	ION				
		CHARLES	2 to 602 X	NTAIN	5305-0130 THIS INI	FORMATIO	VOITIONS		OF	
SIGNATURE	the	1 Xus	k	Timot	hy D. Lusk	TELEPHONE 30	04.324.42	272	DATE	5-1-12
mile Branch Mar	nager	FE	IN CA	0604377					MGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>wzoor

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BEGINIMBER Quotation PSH13005

PSH13005

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

ADDRESSICORDESCONDENCERO/ABJENTION DE

**HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES** JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL 105 SOUTH EISENHOWER DRIVE

BECKLEY, WV 25801

DATE PRIN		TER	M9 OF SA	(LE	SHIP V	IA		FOH		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:			2012		l	270	ODEA	TYME	0.1	:30PM
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/01/		CAT	I	60000000000000000000000000000000000000	UPET	ING TIME		AMOUNT
LINE	QUAN	amy	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	BEH		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	12. Vetic 40 E05000		OR T	THE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDE	ERED:		
	SEALED	RID								
	BUYER:				ROBER	TA WAGN	ER/F	ILE 22		
	REQ. N	0.:			PSH13	005				
ē.	BID OP	ENING	DATE		MAY 1	, 2012				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME	:	1:30	PM				
					NG YOUR B	ID:		NECESSARY		
					304.324.42	74	tim.	lusk@southern	-air	com
	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PE		CON	NTACT		
	<b>***</b> *********************************	THIS	IS 1	THE EN	D OF RFQ	PSH13	005	***** <b>TO</b> 1	ſ <b>AL</b> :	\$66,085.00
		***A	COUR	TESY CO	PPY WOULD BE	APPRECIA	TED			
		V.		SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		(Office			
SIGNATURE	all 1	) Sju	sk	Timothy	D. Lusk	TELEPHONE 3	04.32	4.4272	DATE	5-1-12
nne Branch Ma	nager	FE	54 ·	-060437	7			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### PSH13005

### Specifications for Boiler Feed Replacement at Jackie Withrow Hospital:

### Basement #A /Pump #1

Vendor shall furnish and install 1 Bryan Model HFS-150-155-1300 (or equal) horizontal type boiler feed system. Tank size should be 130 gallons and operate at 15 PSI boiler relief valve setting with a total boiler capacity of 2,886 lbs./hr. or 84 boiler HP.

### **Boiler Feed System**

The Boiler Feed System must have storage capacity of at least 1 gallon per 1 boiler horsepower. The boiler feed pumps shall be supplied with the boiler feed system and capable of pumping 2X the evaporation rate of 3% above the boiler relief valve setting (per ASME Code). The boiler and the boiler feed system must be supplied by the same manufacturer. The current boiler installed is a Bryan Steam, with a model number of RV350-S-15-RDG, and Bryan number 940453.

The storage tank shell and heads shall be constructed of ¼" thick minimum carbon steel to specifications SA516 Grade 70 or SA53B and shall be capable of holding the specified gallons to overflow. The horizontal vessel will be supplied with a 3" threaded connection minimum for condensate return and vent pump suction coupling of adequate size, a manual fill connection, a sight glass with brass valves installed, and a blowout opening properly designed to keep the pressure in the tank at atmospheric conditions. All exposed surfaces must be protected with a suitable heat and rust resistant material. The base shall extend in front of the storage valve for pump mounting and easier access to the pump for maintenance and inspections.

# The Boiler Feed System must be fully trimmed by the manufacturer including:

- 1. Makeup water assembly: A mechanical float-type makeup water control shall accept incoming water up to a differential pressure of 100psi. The make-up valve assembly shall mount directly into the tank to eliminate unnecessary piping and be removable from the outside of the vessel for easy maintenance/inspection.
- 2. Miscellaneous gauges: A temperature gauge shall be supplied and installed by the manufacturer. The gauge must reflect the water level in the tank. The gauge glass must be protected from objects and have shut off valves on both ends.

# The Boiler Feed System and Pump Package must include the following:

1. Stand: the storage tank must be supported by 2 saddles that are attached to 4 legs made of 2" standard diameter pipe to supply net suction head required for the pumps plus additional safety factor to avoid cavitation. The units and pumps must be mounted on a 4" channel structural heel base with a ¼" thick steel plate floor with proper support and braces. All exposed metals shall be protected with a suitable heat and rust resistance material.

#### PSH13005

### Page 2 - Continued

- 2. Pumps must be sized based on pump schedule and be able to pump into the boiler at least 3% above the boiler relief valve setting to satisfy the ASME Code. The pump must be a vertical multistage pump with stainless steel impellers and a minimum of 250 degree seals. The pump must be 3 phase TEFC (or equal) motors.
- 3. Pump mounting and Piping: The pumps must be mounted to the base. The pump suction piping must include a gate valve, strainer, and flexible connector for each pump. The discharge piping must include a liquid filled pressure gauge with a shut-off valve and pump throttling valve. Suction and discharge components shall be sized based on a maximum velocity of 4ft/sec of rated flow.
- 4. Pump electrical components: The pump shall be supplied with a TEFC (or equal) motor. Each pump circuit shall have a motor starter with overheads enclosed in a NEMA (or equal) 12 panel. A hand-off-auto switch shall also be provided for each pump.

### Contractor shall be responsible for and shall provide the following:

- 1. Demolition, removal, and disposal of the existing Bryan feed system (excluding pumps,) and must maintain a neat and clean work area.
- Furnishing and installation of the boiler feed system as specified above.
- 3. Removal and reconnection of all existing pipe. Contractor shall make all piping modifications required to install the new system.
- 4. Provide a new 230/460 3-phase power to new system and provide a new disconnect.
- 5. Provide new concrete pad for boiler feed system
- Provide a (1) year parts and labor warranty for the new system. Warranty to include a 24 hour 7 days a week service including legal holidays with a maximum 4 hour response time.
- 7. After completion, contractor must provide a minimum of 4 hours training to the Maintenance staff on the new system

#### Basement #B Pump #2

# Furnish and install (1) Vertical pump feed system consisting of the following

- Vendor shall provide one 32 gallon tank of 10 gauge steel.
- Vendor shall provide a ¾ HP pump, 115V or 230/460, 3 Phase.
- System shall have a glass gauge.
- System shall have strainers.
- System shall have shut off valves.
- System shall have a control panel with starters.

Unit must be completely installed into the existing system and ready to go in case of failure in the current pump.

### Page 3 - Continued

### Contractor shall be responsible for and shall provide the following:

- 1. Vendor shall remove and dispose of the existing Lattner feed system (excluding pump,) and must maintain a neat and clean work area.
- 2. Vendor shall furnish and install new system as specified above.
- 3. Vendor shall provide all wiring and piping modifications required to install new system.
- 4. Vendor shall provide a (1) year parts and labor warranty for the new system. Warranty to include 24 hour 7 days a week service including legal holidays with a maximum 4 hour response time.
- 5. After completion, contractor must provide a minimum of 4 hours training to the Maintenance staff on the new system.

### **Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference:**

There will be a mandatory pre-bid conference scheduled for <u>04/10/2012</u> at <u>1:00 PM</u>, in A-100 conference room at Jackie Withrow Hospital (105 S Eisenhower Dr. Beckley, WV 25801.) Only vendors attending the mandatory pre-bid will be allowed to submit a bid. There will be a walk –thru of the two job sites during the pre-bid conference.

### **Prevailing Wage:**

The contractor and or any sub-contractors shall pay the higher of the U.S. Dept. of Labor minimum wage rates or the West Virginia Dept. of Labor wage rates as established for Raleigh County pursuant to the West Virginia Code 21-5-1, et seq. West Virginia Dept. of Labor Wage Rates are available at the following website:

http://www.wvsos.com/adlaw/wagerates/building06.htm

### Secretary of State:

The awarded vendor must be registered with the West Virginia Secretary of State's office and be in good standing with the State.

### Work hours / completion:

Delivery will be made F.O.B. Destination to Jackie Withrow Hospital within 30 working days after receipt of the notice to proceed from the facility. Once began, the vendor will have 90 days to complete. Work must be done during normal business hours (Monday thru Friday 8:00am to 4:00pm excluding legal holidays,) unless otherwise approved by the Maintenance Supervisor or The Building Administrator.

# Page 4 - Continued

# **Payment**

Vendor will send original invoice to Jackie Withrow Hospital located at 105 S Eisenhower Dr. Beckley, WV 25801.

A 10% retainage shall be held until all work is complete, within specification, and has received 100% acceptance by the Agency.

# Cost sheet for PSH13005

Pump Brand Bryan	Model # HPS-13-175-130 for basement #A
\$ 27,020.00	-
Cost for all other / materials fo	or replacement in Basement # A
Labor cost for Basement # A (1 associated travel fees.)	To include all hours to complete the job, travel, and any
\$ 14,243.00	
	odel #_LV20-D for Basement #B
Cost for all other parts / mate \$_2,060.00	rials for replacement in Basement # B
Labor cost for Basement # B (1 associated travel fees.)	To include all hours to complete the job, travel, and any
\$ 9,363.00	
Total cost for parts / materials	s \$ 42,479.00
Total labor cost	\$ 23,606.00
Grand total cost	\$ 66,085.00
Continued	

Bid will be awarded to the vendor with the lowest grand total bid, meeting all specifications, (multiple awards will not be considered.)

Vendorname: Southern Air Inc
Order Address: P OBox 4205
Lynchburg Va 24502
Remit to Address: P O Box 4205
Lynchburg VA 24502
Fax#: (434) 385-9081
Phone # (434) 385-6200
Email: ronnie.kidd@southern-air.com
Vendor Signature: January
Print name and title: Ronald G. Kidd, Jr President
Date: 5/1/12

(A)

AGENCY

#### BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F) (G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M) (N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U) (V)

(W)

NOTE:

		RFQ/RFP#(B)
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words.	(C) of (D) as Principal, and (F)  (H) , a corporation of the State of (I) with its (J) , as Surety, are hof West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal so (\$ (L) ) for the payment we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our successors and assigns.	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,  (E)  of (G)  rganized and existing under the laws or principal office in the City of eld and firmly bound unto The State and (K)  t of which, well and truly to be made, theirs, administrators, executors,  tion is such that whereas the Principal the Department of Administration d made a part hereof to enter into a
Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted a contract in accordance with the bid or propany other bonds and insurance required by other respects perform the agreement create this obligation shall be null and void, other force and effect. It is expressly understood Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha amount of this obligation as herein stated  The Surety for value received, he obligations of said Surety and its bond shal any extension of time within which the Obl Surety does hereby waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princi hands and seals, and such of them as are coseals to be affixed hereto and these presents this (N) day of (O)	and the Principal shall enter into a cosal attached hereto and shall furnish the bid or proposal, and shall in all and by the acceptance of said bid then wise this obligation shall remain in full and agreed that the liability of the and agreed that the liability of the and stip the stip that the liability of the and said the libe in no way impaired or affected by the signer may accept such bid: and said the extension. The said and Surety have hereunto set their proporations have caused their corporate at to be signed by their proper officers,
	Principal Corporate Seal	(O) (Name of Principal)
	(R)  (U)  Surety Corporate Seal	By (S)  (Must be President or Vice President)  (T)  Title  (V)  (Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency_t	HHR	
REQ.P.O#	PSH 13005	

-	-	-	-		_
<b>13</b> 1	п	B	n	9.1	n
01	ы	$\mathbf{n}$		w	.,

KNOW ALL MEN	I BY THESE DOES	SENTS, That we, the undersigned	Southern Air, Inc.
of 2655 La	keside Drive. L	nchburg VA 24501	, as Principal, and Hartford Accident and Inden
Company One Har	ford Plaza, Harti	ford CT 06155	n organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	principal office in the		, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Mast Virginia as Ohlia	principal unice in tr	Five Percent of Amoun	nt (\$ 5% of Bid ) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made,	we jointly and seve	erally bind ourselves, our neirs, a	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Candillan of	the above althouts	I II	de lle e e de lucido de Deservado Contra da
	=1		sipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Jackie Withrow Hos	pital - Replacem	ent of the Boiler Feed Syste	nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for em in Basement A & B, Pumps 1 & 2
NOWTHERES	DE		ÿ
NOW THEREFO			
	all be rejected, or all be accepted and	d the Principal shall enter into a	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish ar	y other bonds and	Insurance required by the bid or	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the	acceptance of said	bid, then this obligation shall be	null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in fu
force and effect. It is expressed the penal amount	essly understood a	nd agreed that the liability of the	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no even
exceed the herial amount	of this obligation as	Heren stateo.	
The Surety for th	e value received. I	nereby stinulates and agrees that	t the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected b	y any extension of		e may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such e	xtension.		
IN WITNESS W	FREOF Principal	and Surely have hereunto set th	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
	25	W 5	to be signed by their proper officers, this
	May		to be signed by their proper clincers, the
uay u		, 20	
A			Southern Air, Inc.
Principal Corporate Saal			(Name of Principal)
			1. 10.
			By
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			Ben Wilkinson
			Vice-President
No. of the last of			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal			Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company
Executive Control (			(Name of Surety)
			MALLON / Ithouse
			CHURUU X. XUUMA
			Allers of Park
			Attomey-in-Fact Theresa S. Stump, Attorney-In-Fact

important – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to:

#### THE HARTFORD

Bond T-4 One Hartford Plaza Hartford, Connecticut 06155

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835 Agency Code: 14-730214 & 14-730836

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY	THESE PRESENTS	THAT
	THE PROPERTY OF	111/11

X Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of unlimited:

É. Bruce Wilsie, Theresa S. Stump, Deanna W. Sparks, Sherrie B. Denison, Matthew D. Kerr III, Vickie H. Bibee, Bethany Murphy of Roanoke VA, Robert M. Coon, Susan F. Westbrook, Linda P. Greenway of Greensboro NC, Latimer Williams, Tambri Doby of Charlotte NC, R. Hutcheson Mauck Jr., Mike Philhower, Stacey W. Hall of Richmond VA, Windy Lebbad of Raleigh NC, William B. San Soucie, Joanna M. Carson, Lindsey M. DeJarnette, Stephen B. Dolin, Cary A. McFadden, Cara Brown of Lynchburg VA

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by \infty, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on September 12, 2000, July 21, 2003, or January 22, 2004 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.





Ross Fisher, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Hartford

On this 11th day of August, 2011, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that (s)he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that (s)he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto by like authority.

Nora M. Stranko Notary Public My Commission Expires March 31, 2013

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of

Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.



















r, Assistant Vice President



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

	STATE OF	
	COUNTY OF Lynchburg , TO-WIT:	
	I, Ronald G. Kidd Jr , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	
	1. I am an employee of Southern Air Inc; and, (Company Name)	
	2. I do hereby attest thatSouthern Air Inc	
	(Company Name)  maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	
	The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
	Southern Air Inc (Company Name)	
	By: Jonald G. Kidd, Jr. Title: President  Date: 5/1/12	
A DUB	Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 day of May	2
	Rev March 2009	

RFQ No. PSH 13005

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: Southern Air Inc Authorized Signature: Ronald G. Kidd, 5 City of Lynchburg, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this \_1\_ day of \_\_\_\_May My Commission expires March 31 , 2016.

AFFIX SEAL HE

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

NOTARY PUBLIC Janet & Martin